

Announcement of Mahidol University Extension of Closure of Mahidol University Phyathai and Bangkok Noi Campuses, Work From Home Measures and the Use of Online System for Academic Activities and Meetings

Reference is made to the Announcement of Mahidol University on the Additional Closure of Mahidol University in Phyathai and Bangkok Noi Campuses, Extension of Work From Home Measures and the Use of Online System for Academic Activities and Meetings dated the 2nd January 2021, following the Announcement on the Temporary Venue Closure (No. 15) by the Bangkok Metropolitan Administration dated the 1st January 2021 advising that all educational institutions close the physical premises until the 17th January 2021.

The Bangkok Metropolitan Administration recently released a new Announcement on the Temporary Venue Closure (No. 16) dated the 4th January 2021 advising all educational institutions to extend the closure of physical campus until the 31st January 2021. Therefore, Mahidol University would like faculties/institutes/colleges in Phyathai and Bangkok Noi campuses to follow measures advised earlier in Mahidol University Announcement dated the 2nd January 2021 as referenced above and <u>extend the closure until the 31st January 2021</u>.

Provided that heads of the faculties/institutes/colleges in the areas have any inquiries, please contact the Risk Management Center, Mahdol University, via the telephone number: 02-849-6154 or 02-849-6150 or through email: <u>murmc@mahidol.ac.th</u>. If there is any circumstance which needs a special attention or prevents faculties/institute/colleges from following Mahidol University's Announcement, please have the President notified and informed.

Please be advised accordingly.

•

Announced on the 4th January 2021

B. Malini

(Prof. Banchong Mahaisavariya, M.D.) President, Mahidol University